

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

CASE NO. 78,370

PATRICIA DOSDOURIAN,
Petitioner,

vs.

RICHARD PAUL CARSTEN,
Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

WALTON LANTAFF SCHROEDER & CARSON
By: JOHN PATRICK JOY
Attorneys for Petitioner
One Biscayne Tower, 25th Floor
2 South Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33131
(305) 379-6411

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
ARGUMENT	1
I. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR IN DENYING DOSDOURIAN'S MOTION TO DISMISS CO-DEFENDANT DEMARIO WHEN DEMARIO HAD BEEN RELEASED BY CARSTEN.	1
II. THE TRIAL COURT COMMITTED REVERSIBLE ERROR BY REFUSING TO ALLOW THE JURY TO HEAR EVIDENCE WITH REGARD TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN CARSTEN AND DEMARIO.	4
III. DOSDOURIAN WAS SUBSTANTIALLY PREJUDICED IN HER DEFENSE OF THE CASE BY THE TRIAL COURT'S FAILURE TO EITHER DISMISS DEMARIO OR ALLOW THE JURY TO HEAR EVIDENCE WITH REGARD TO THE TERMS OF THE CARSTEN/DEMARIO AGREEMENT.	10
IV. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO REDUCE THE JUDGMENT AGAINST DOSDOURIAN BY THE AMOUNT OF CARSTEN'S SETTLEMENT WITH DEMARIO.	14
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<u>Black v. Montgomery Elevator Co.,</u> 581 So.2d 624 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	9
<u>Charles McArthur Dairies, Inc. v. Morgan,</u> 449 So.2d 998 (Fla. 4th DCA 1984)	1, 2
<u>City of Miami v. Veargis,</u> 311 So.2d 693 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975)	14
<u>Diaz v. Sears Roebuck & Co.,</u> 475 So.2d 932 (Fla. 3d DCA 1985)	6, 9
<u>Dionese v. City of West Palm Beach,</u> 500 So.2d 1347 (Fla. 1987)	15
<u>Dostorian v. Carsten,</u> 580 So.2d 869, 872 (Fla. 4th DCA 1991)	13
<u>Eller & Company, Inc. v. Morgan,</u> 393 So.2d 580 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	1, 2
<u>Ellis v. Weisbrot,</u> 550 So.2d 15 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989), <u>rev. den.,</u> 562 So.2d 348 (Fla. 1990)	9
<u>Insurance Company of North America v. Edmondson,</u> 354 So.2d 887 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)	15
<u>Keyes Company v. Sens,</u> 382 So.2d 1273 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	14
<u>Lapidus v. Citizen's Federal Savings & Loan Association,</u> 389 So.2d 1057 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	15
<u>Messmer v. Teachers Ins. Co.,</u> 588 So.2d 610 (Fla. 5th DCA 1991)	1
<u>Nationwide Mut. Fire Ins. Co. v. Vosburgh,</u> 480 So.2d 140 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	3, 4, 6
<u>Ward v. Ochoa,</u> 284 So.2d 385 (Fla. 1973)	5, 7, 10
<u>Whited v. Barley,</u> 506 So.2d 445 (Fla. 1st DCA), <u>rev. den.</u> 515 So.2d 230 (Fla. 1987)	1, 2

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES
(Continued)

<u>Rules</u>	<u>Page</u>
Rule 1.250(b)	3, 4
 <u>Statutes</u>	
§ 46.015, <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1989)	4, 6, 8
§ 316.130 (10) and (11), <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1989)	11
§ 768.041, <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1989)	4, 6, 8, 9
§ 768.31(5)(a), <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1989)	14
§ 768.31(5)(b), <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1989)	3
§ 768.81(3), <u>Fla. Stat.</u> (1987)	1-3, 8, 15
